Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice05/148
Proximity Switches
Magnetically operated reed
switches, PM
Standard type
Operating distance: Maximum 35, 70,
120mm

Object moving direction
KK02-304APM1U
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number (ordering code)
■ Specifications
Operating Detecting Hysteresis Contact Output Type Measurement conditions for an operating
slot width distance* arrangement indicator (=Ordering code) position and hysteresis
25mm +4 ±6mm 10mm (Max.) 1NO Not PM1U-25ALF
(ON: Detected) provided
Provided PM1U-25ALF2
–4 ±6mm 7mm (Max.) 1NC Not PM1U25BLF
(OFF: Detected) provided
Provided PM1U-25BLF2
Note *: The detecting distance and hysteresis are defined in the standard detecting conditions shown above.
Type PM1U-25ALF PM1U-25ALF2 PM1U-25BLF PM1U-25BLF2
Output indicator Not provided Provided Not provided Povided
Operating slot width 25mm